



Ref: 0702

Request:

Received: 16/06/2010

Dear London Ambulance Service NHS Trust,

Can you please tell me the following:

1. How you procure Construction Consultancy Services
2. How you procure Construction Contractors
3. If by your own framework, please tell me:
 - a. The titles and content of the relevant frameworks
 - b. Who is on the current frameworks
 - c. The start and end dates of the frameworks
 - d. Any possible extension periods to the frameworks
 - e. The name and contact email of person responsible for the frameworks

Yours faithfully,



Response:

Responded: 17/06/2010

Dear

Thank you for your request for information, placed under the Freedom of Information Act (2000).

1. We use OGC, PASA and NHS framework agreements in accordance with NHS tender requirements.
2. We use a locally approved contractor list.
3. As indicated, we use NHS approved mechanisms, so the remainder of your queries are notwithstanding and technically, we do not hold any information.

I am also obliged to advise you that if you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request you have a right to complain to the Trust and should set out your concerns to Mr Peter Suter, Director of Information Management & Technology, London Ambulance Service NHS Trust, 220 Waterloo Road, London SE1 8SD. If you then still remain dissatisfied, you have a right under Section 50 of the FOIA to seek a determination from the Information Commissioner on whether the Act has been properly applied by the Trust. For more information please see www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

Gary Bassett
Head of Patient Experiences
London Ambulance Service NHS Trust